

B  
ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.6

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12917/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2007 in AO No. 102/2007 of  
the HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

DHARAMPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas,Adv.  
Mr. Yunus Malik,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kishore,Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Gari,Adv.  
for Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated at the Bar that the counsel for the respondent has suddenly fallen ill. List after two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)  
COURT MASTER