

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.3501/08

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12917/2007

DHARAMPAL &amp; ORS..

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12/05/2008 The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr.Yunus Malik, Adv.  
Mr.Abhishek Vikas, Adv.  
Mr.Ravi Kishore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Ashwani Garg, Adv.

Hon'ble Dr.Justice Mukundakam Sharma pronounced the judgment of the Bench

comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha and His Lordship.

The appeal stands disposed of directing the payment of interest at the rate mentioned in the judgment and so far as the issue with regard to enhancement of compensation, the same was not pressed before the Court, consequently the prayer for enhancement of quantum of compensation as raised in the memorandum of appeal stands dismissed, in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

In the circumstances of the case there will be no order as to costs.

(G.V.Ramana) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master  
(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)